COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

in the	Matter of:	*	
	JOHN PRESTON)	
	COM	MPLAINANT)	CASE NO.
	V.	ĺ	2015-00186
PEOPLES GAS KY, LLC		{	
	DEI	FENDANT)	

ORDER

John Preston ("Complainant") filed a formal complaint against Peoples Gas KY, LLC ("Peoples") on May 13, 2015, which Peoples answered on July 1, 2015. Peoples also responded to Commission Staff's First Request for Information to Peoples Gas KY, LLC on October 5, 2015. Commission Staff issued its Initial Request for Information to John Preston ("Staff's Initial Request") on November 10, 2015. This request stated in part:

John Preston ("Complainant"), pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, is to file with the Commission the original and ten copies of the following information, with a copy to all parties of record. The information requested herein is due on or before November 20, 2015.

As of the date of this Order, Complainant has failed to respond to Staff's Initial Request. The Commission finds that the Complainant should respond to Staff's Initial Request, and if responses are not filed within ten days from the date of this Order, this complaint will be dismissed.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

- Within ten days of the date of this Order, Complainant shall file responses to Staff's Initial Request.
- 2. If no response is received within ten days of the date of this Order, this case will be dismissed with prejudice without further Order.

By the Commission

ENTERED

JAN 2 8 2016

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST

Executive/Director

*Peoples Gas KY, LLC 375 North Shore Drive Suite 600 Pittsburgh, PA 15212

John Preston 110 Dark Hollow Road Pikeville, KENTUCKY 41501

*Andrew Weisner Senior Legal Specialist Peoples Gas KY, LLC 375 North Shore Drive Suite 600 Pittsburgh, PA 15212